
Monty 16th August 2019

Category winners
Male Forename Surname Club Time
m1 Joe Murray Maldwyn Harriers 27.50
m2 Carwyn Owen Maldwyn Harriers 28.34
m3 Neil Godsell Maldwyn Harriers 29.12
munder 20 Deiniol Owen Maldwyn Harriers 34.02
msenior Zak Nicholas u/a 31.14
mv35 Phillip Turnbull Maldwyn Harriers 31.45
mv40 Kevin Jones Maldwyn Harriers 36.04
mv45 Anthony Powell Maldwyn Harriers 32.18
mv50 Calvin Wright Shropshire Shufflers 31.27
mv55 Glyn Fletcher Maldwyn Harriers 37.14
mv60 Eddie Davies Maldwyn Harriers 33.31
mv65 Steve Orrells Maldwyn Harriers 42.13
mv70 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
mv75 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Female
f1 Maddie Griffiths Maldwyn Harriers 33.41
f2 Emma Lewis Harneks 36.21
f3 Nicola Richards Mercia 36.30
funder 20 Charlotte Broadhurst Kidderminster and Stourport 38.57
fsenior Sarah Williams u/a 42.19
fv35 Jenny Evans Maldwyn Harriers 36.52
fv40 Kelly Griffiths Maldwyn Harriers 39.02
fv45 Tracy Biggs Monty Movers 39.38
fv50 Tania Brandon Oswestry Olympians 40.24
fv55 Gill Evans Shrewsbury AC 40.33
fv60 Jill Hillman Maldwyn Harriers 46.32
fv65 Rose Thomas Rhayder AC 44.03
fv70 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
fv75 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
fv80 Sheila Symonds u/a 70.00

Overall Finish
Forename Surname Club Gender age no. time

1 Joe Murray Maldwyn Harriers m senior 147 27.50
2 Carwyn Owen Maldwyn Harriers m under 20 169 28.34
3 Neil Godsell Maldwyn Harriers m v35 120 29.12
4 Zak Nicholas u/a m senior 195 31.14
5 Calvin Wright Shropshire Shufflers m v50 161 31.27
6 Martin Copus Maldwyn Harriers m senior 132 31.38
7 Phillip Turnbull Maldwyn Harriers m v35 185 31.45
8 Anthony Powell Maldwyn Harriers m v45 157 32.18
9 Michael Murray Maldwyn Harriers m senior 144 32.30

10 Lee Shackleton Maldwyn Harriers m v50 116 32.36
11 Garry Jones Maldwyn Harriers m v45 111 32.38
12 Gary Jerman u/a m v50 121 33.15
13 Eddie Davies Maldwyn Harriers m v60 162 33.31
14 Maddie Griffiths Maldwyn Harriers f under 20 124 33.41
15 Deiniol Owen Maldwyn Harriers m under 20 168 34.02
16 Roland Stafford Maldwyn Harriers m v45 182 34.06
17 Mat Bishop u/a m v50 196 34.12
18 Kelsham Hanna Southampton AC m v50 155 34.32
19 Gwynant Jones Maldwyn Harriers m senior 159 34.43
20 Jake Beeson Maldwyn Harriers m under 20 102 35.04



21 Danny Beeson Maldwyn Harriers m senior 103 35.55
22 Martin Green Maldwyn Harriers m v60 125 36.01
23 Callum Morgan Maldwyn Harriers m under 20 115 36.01
24 Kevin Jones Maldwyn Harriers m v40 109 36.04
25 Jon Dickinson u/a m v40 117 36.16
26 David Manuel Maldwyn Harriers m v45 135 36.20
27 Emma Lewis Harneks f senior 177 36.21
28 Mikey Murray u/a m senior 142 36.23
29 Nicola Richards Mercia f v40 127 36.30
30 Jonathan Ward u/a m senior 167 36.35
31 Jenny Evans Maldwyn Harriers f v35 193 36.52
32 Tom Douglas-Jones u/a m senior 197 36.54
33 Neil Case u/a m v40 106 36.55
34 Glyn Fletcher Maldwyn Harriers m v55 101 37.14
35 Harvey Gill Maldwyn Harriers m under 20 170 37.35
36 Ifan Jones Maldwyn Harriers m v50 160 38.26
37 Melissa Turnbull Maldwyn Harriers f v35 186 38.30
38 Sarah Cordingley Maldwyn Harriers f v35 114 38.30
39 Justin Shirra Shropshire Shufflers m v50 118 38.44
40 Charlotte Broadhurst Kidderminster and Stourport f under 20 112 38.57
41 Steven Chadwick u/a m v50 137 38.58
42 Kelly Griffiths Maldwyn Harriers f v40 123 39.02
43 Tracy Biggs Monty Movers f v45 183 39.38
44 Suzanne Rowlands Maldwyn Harriers f v40 148 40.04
45 Harry Wheeldon u/a m senior 104 40.07
46 Tania Brandon Oswestry Olympians f v50 139 40.24
47 Dave Scott u/a m v45 141 40.28
48 Gill Evans Shrewsbury AC f v55 192 40.33
49 Keelan Serjeant Maldwyn Harriers m v35 145 40.59
50 Andrew Sherlock Maldwyn Harriers m v50 136 41.04
51 Steph Evans u/a f v35 156 41.08
52 Anne Torrance u/a f v50 189 41.19
53 Steve Orrells Maldwyn Harriers m v65 152 42.13
54 Sarah Williams u/a f senior 153 42.19
55 Rachel Butler Maldwyn Harriers f v55 129 42.27
56 Rob Francis Maldwyn Harriers m v40 126 42.35
57 Liz Park Oswestry Olympians f v45 138 42.37
58 Ali Roberts Monty Movers f v50 178 42.40
59 Rose Thomas Rhayder AC f v65 105 44.03
60 Ben Wood Maldwyn Harriers m v35 172 44.09
61 Damian Maher u/a m v50 190 44.33
62 Dan Green u/a m senior 191 44.33
63 Chris Copus Maldwyn Harriers m v65 133 44.37
64 Rachel Williams Maldwyn Harriers f senior 171 45.01
65 Luke Jones u/a m senior 150 45.34
66 Nicola Irwin u/a f senior 128 46.02
67 Terri Jones Maldwyn Harriers f v55 173 46.12
68 Jill Hillman Maldwyn Harriers f v60 154 46.32
69 Reece Moles Maldwyn Harriers m senior 187 47.26
70 Frank Szablewski FRA m v60 164 48.07
71 Tony Hughes u/a m v55 108 48.11
72 Harriet Mann u/a f senior 143 48.14
73 Jan Manuel Maldwyn Harriers f v50 134 48.16
74 Georgina Fletcher Maldwyn Harriers f v55 130 48.22
75 Danielle McQue u/a f senior 180 50.25
76 Chloe Davies Monty Movers f senior 184 50.26
77 Emma Jones Maldwyn Harriers f v35 131 50.29
78 Hayley Tanner Monty Movers f senior 179 51.14
79 Gwyneth Tyrer Maldwyn Harriers f v45 122 51.18



80 Kate Varty u/a f v40 194 51.53
81 Jane Tanner Maldwyn Harriers f v60 188 52.22
82 Caroline Orrells Maldwyn Harriers f v60 151 53.16
83 James Hall u/a m v40 158 53.28
84 Kerry Johnson Lawley RC f senior 149 53.39
85 Katy Godsell Maldwyn Harriers f v35 119 54.13
86 Cyndy Humphrys u/a f v60 165 54.44
87 Amanda Jones Maldwyn Harriers f v40 113 55.33
88 Shona Jerman Monty Movers f v45 181 55.36
89 Catherine Williams Dolly Mixtures f v50 174 57.09
90 Sandra Banfield Dolly Mixtures f v55 176 58.49
91 Coral Dando u/a f v50 166 59.40
92 Gwenllian Clayton Dolly Mixtures f v45 175 59.41
94 Emma Hughes Maldwyn Harriers f v45 140 61.48
95 Faye Cardwell u/a f senior 163 62.22
96 HAyley Bernard u/a f v35 107 62.22
97 Sheila Symonds u/a f v80 999 70.00

Fun Run
1 37 Dewi Bradley m 8.31
2 40 Ethan Horabin m 8.40
3 35 Mya Bradley f 9.17
4 46 Sophie Tanner f 10.15
5 49 Chardonnay Morgan f 10.18
6 53 Oliver Dickinson m 10.33
7 33 Woody Jones m 10.36
8 36 Reuben Hill m 11.25
9 50 James Ellis m 11.48

10 39 Bryce Bradley m 11.55
11 43 Harry Windsor m 12.18
12 48 Finley Watkins-Jones m 12.26
13 38 George Hill m 13.03
14 42 Esme Case f 13.08
15 41 Millie Case f 13.15
16 34 Martin Jones m 13.25
17 45 Samuel Bernard m 13.29
18 54 Dylan Pritchard m 13.40
19 56 Cherry Jones f 13.44
20 47 Fab Borie m 14.32
21 55 Madison Pritchard f 14.42
22 57 Alex Jones m 14.55
23 58 Joshua Cardwell m 15.27
24 52 Sicilly Dickinson f 15.45
25 51 Griffin Dickinson m 18.30
26 59 Cerys Cardwell f 19.50
27 44 Toby Bernard m 20.34

Series results
Name Club races points

m1 Joe Murray Maldwyn Harriers 4 493
mUnder 20 Jake Beeson Maldwyn Harriers 3 383
msenior Martin Copus Maldwyn Harriers 3 434
mv35 Neil Godsell Maldwyn Harriers 3 442
mv40 Kevin Jones Maldwyn Harriers 3 374
mv45 Garry Jones Maldwyn Harriers 3 414
mv50 Ifan Jones Maldwyn Harriers 4 438
mv55 Haydn Jones Shrewsbury AC 4 553



mv60 Eddie Davies Maldwyn Harriers 3 412
mv65 Chris Copus Maldwyn Harriers 4 388
mv70 John Gwyn Evans Aberystwyth AC 4 349
mv75

f1 Donna Morris Builth and District RC4 529
fUnder 20
fsenior Rachel Williams Maldwyn Harriers 3 290
fv35 Jenny Evans Maldwyn Harriers 4 522
fv40 Suzanne Rowlands Maldwyn Harriers 4 417
fv45 Liz Park Oswestry Olympians4 380
fv50 Jan Manuel Maldwyn Harriers 3 224
fv55 Gill Evans Shrewsbury AC 4 436
fv60 Jill Hillman Maldwyn Harriers 4 347
fv65 Rose Thomas Rhayder AC 4 366
fv70
fv75
fv80 Sheila Symonds u/a 3 158


